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Inspections 
 

Total Inspections 
 

Business Locations 
 

Devices 
 

Package Weight 
 

Price Accuracy 
 

Metrology Lab 

 

 
 
209,842 
 

5,382 
 

42,874 
 

124,431 
 

42,537 

Licensing 
 

Mobile Air Licenses 
 

Registere d Technicians 
 

W&M Service Companies 
 

Registere d Technicians 
 

Vehicle Scales 
 

LPG Meters 
 

Vehicle Tank Meters 

 

 
 
 3621 

 

 12,198 
 

 187 
 

 746 
 

 2436 
 

 1162 
 

 1058 

Standards Tested 8,889 
 
 
 

Gas Pumps Grades of Fuel Tested 
 

30,835 

Consumer Confidence* 
 

99.5% 

Total Accuracy** 
 

97.4% 
 

1.43 tbsp over‐del i very per gallon average for all fuel tested 
 

Price Accuracy Items Tested 
 

42,537 

 
 
 
 

98.6% 95.9% 
 

Retail Scales Scales Inspected 
 

8,056 

 
 
99.6% 97.1% 

 

Package Weight Packages Inspected 
 

121,783 97.2% 97.2% 
 

LPG Meters Inspected 
 

158 91.8% 84.2% 
 

VTM Meters Inspected 
 

177 94.4% 83.1% 
 

Vehicle Scales Scales Inspected 
 

279 97.1% 89.6% 
 
 
 
 
 

Mobile Air Conditioning 

Inspections 

711 

Compliance 

87.6% 
 
 

* Rate at which consumers are charged accurately or undercharged. 
 

** Rate at which consumers are charged accurately including undercharges and overcharges. 


