

Wisconsin DATCP Weights & Measures Statistics 2013

From 1/1/2013 to 12/31/2013 Report Generated: 1/30/2014

Inspections		Licensing	
Total Inspections	209,842	Mobile Air Licenses	3621
Business Locations	5,382	Registered Technicians	12,198
Devices	42,874	W&M Service Companies	187
Package Weight	124,431	Registered Technicians	746
Price Accuracy	42,537	Vehicle Scales	2436
Metrology Lab		LPG Meters	1162
Standards Tested	8,889	Vehicle Tank Meters	1058
Standarus resteu	0,009		
Gas Pumps	Grades of Fuel Tested	Consumer Confidence*	Total Accuracy*
	30,835	99.5%	97.4%
1.43 tbsp over-delivery per gallon	average for all fuel tested		
Price Accuracy	Items Tested		
	42,537	98.6%	95.9%
Retail Scales	Scales Inspected		
	8,056	99.6%	97.1%
Package Weight	Packages Inspected		
	121,783	97.2%	97.2%
LPG	Meters Inspected		
	158	91.8%	84.2%
VTM	Meters Inspected		
	177	94.4%	83.1%
Vehicle Scales	Scales Inspected		
	279	97.1%	89.6%
	Inspections	Compliance	
Mobile Air Conditioning	711	87.6%	

* Rate at which consumers are charged accurately or undercharged.

** Rate at which consumers are charged accurately including undercharges and overcharges.